

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: July 8, 2024

Media Contact:

Kim Ross, Communications Chair Baltimore County Democratic Central Committee | info@baltimorecountydems.com

Baltimore County Democratic Party Seeks Applicants for Legislative District 11B Committee Member

TOWSON, MD — The Baltimore County Democratic State Central Committee (BCDSCC) has a vacancy in District 11B for a female/non-binary member. Eligible applicants must be a U.S. citizen, a registered Democratic voter, a resident of Baltimore County District 11B, and female or non-binary. Interested individuals should submit a complete application, indicating their professional, civic and political experience and why they are interested in serving on the BCDSCC. The remaining district members will review applications, conduct interviews, and make a recommendation to the full Committee.

Materials should be e-mailed to info@baltimorecountydems.com with the subject line "District 11B Vacancy Application." Applications may also be mailed via USPS to BCDSCC, P.O. Box 42368, Towson, MD 21284 **no later than the deadline, which is 11:59 PM on Tuesday July 23, 2024.** Application packages that are incomplete or submitted after the deadline will not be considered.

Eligible applicants will be interviewed publicly, in person or virtually. Once materials have been received, applicants will be notified of the date and time of their interview. For more information and to download an application, visit <u>https://www.baltimorecountydems.com/central-committee-vacancies.html</u>.

The State Central Committee is the local leadership of the Democratic Party. As the grass roots backbone of the Maryland Democratic party, the Central Committee is comprised of elected individuals with diverse skills, including organizing, community engagement, and fundraising. Learn more at www.baltimorecountydems.com.

By Authority: Baltimore County Democratic Central Committee, Shannon Sheetz, Treasurer